

Project: ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR URGENT CONCRETE REPAIRS

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JACOB MARAS  
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 274,452.47  
 Budget: \$ 1,842,180.05  
 Letting Date: 03/20/14  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting  
 Bidder: Corporation  
 Address: 2208 W. 50th Street  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Big Al's Contracting,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 105 E. Cedar Lane  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Jeff Taylor  
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.  
 516 N. Marquette  
 Address: Ave.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57110  
 Phone No.: 605.335.1642

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	EA	50	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 701.58	\$ 35,079.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1131	\$ 11.25	\$ 12,723.75	\$ 7.05	\$ 7,973.55	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,572.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	454	\$ 22.05	\$ 10,010.70	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,428.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,448.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	210	\$ 27.80	\$ 5,838.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	178	\$ 18.55	\$ 3,301.90	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,664.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,204.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	259	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,978.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,662.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1763	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,787.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,052.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,933.50
8	110.8111	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	1421	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,947.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 13,286.35	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,368.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	221	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,536.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 2,044.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	431	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,482.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,620.00
13	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	178	\$ 46.60	\$ 8,294.80	\$ 63.40	\$ 11,285.20	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,104.00
14	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	64	\$ 69.50	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 4,422.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,480.00
15	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	157	\$ 195.00	\$ 30,615.00	\$ 172.40	\$ 27,066.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,550.00
16	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	320	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00
17	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	70	\$ 69.35	\$ 4,854.50	\$ 69.90	\$ 4,893.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
18		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	32	\$ 89.50	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,560.00
19		SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 REPAIR 1-6'	LF	30	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 1,573.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
20		SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 REPAIR OVER 6'	LF	1053	\$ 29.50	\$ 31,063.50	\$ 38.60	\$ 40,645.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,855.00
21		SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69 REPAIR 1-6'	LF	10	\$ 78.25	\$ 782.50	\$ 57.45	\$ 574.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
22		SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69 REPAIR OVER 6'	LF	82	\$ 39.65	\$ 3,251.30	\$ 51.60	\$ 4,231.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,280.00
23	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	1738	\$ 5.15	\$ 8,950.70	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,993.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,993.50
24	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	1046	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,014.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 7,478.90	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,583.50
25	651.0450	5" COLORED AND PATERNEDED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	192	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 4,252.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00
26		SPECIAL 6" STAMPED MEDIAN CONCRETE	SF	32	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 844.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00
27	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	141	\$ 40.30	\$ 5,682.30	\$ 52.65	\$ 7,423.65	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,922.00
28	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	16	\$ 28.25	\$ 452.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 337.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	24	\$ 3.40	\$ 81.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 52.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
30	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	281	\$ 1.15	\$ 323.15	\$ 9.89	\$ 2,779.09	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,529.00
31	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.11	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 559.35	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	54	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00
33	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	16231	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,869.30	\$ 2.05	\$ 33,273.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,115.50
34		SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC. PER LOCATION	EA	50	\$ 675.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00
35	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	DAY	15	\$ 39.55	\$ 593.25	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
36		SPECIAL PARKING METER BAG	DAY	13	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
37	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	5	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 273,938.15	Total Bid	\$ 284,452.99	Total Bid	\$ 286,316.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------